
* Italic: Fastest Lap DriverPractice 1 Results by Class
TeamDrivers CarNr. GapTotalLapTime MphPos

DPi
1:46.212 126.765311 Whelen Engineering Racing Cadillac DPi 5 27F. Nasr / M. Conway / P. Derani

1:46.619 +0.407 +0.407 126.281012 Cadillac Chip Ganassi Racing Cadillac DPi 8 21R. van der Zande / K. Magnussen
S. Dixon

1:46.925 +0.713 +0.306 125.919603 Meyer Shank Racing w/Curb-Agajanian Acura DPi 8 20D. Cameron / O. Pla / J. Montoya

1:47.160 +0.948 +0.235 125.64354 Mustang Sampling / JDC-Miller MotorSports Cadillac DPi 10 23T. Vautier / L. Duval / S. Bourdais

1:47.446 +1.234 +0.286 125.309105 Konica Minolta Acura ARX-05 Acura DPi 8 20R. Taylor / F. Albuquerque
A. Rossi

1:47.599 +1.387 +0.153 125.130486 Ally Cadillac Racing Cadillac DPi 5 21J. Johnson / K. Kobayashi
S. Pagenaud

1:47.969 +1.757 +0.370 124.702557 Mazda Motorsports Mazda DPi 12 22O. Jarvis / H. Tincknell
J. Bomarito

LMP2
1:49.920 122.488521 PR1 Mathiasen Motorsports ORECA LMP2 07 23 25B. Keating / M. Jensen

S. Huffaker
1:50.745 +0.825 +0.825 121.576222 United Autosports ORECA LMP2 07 14 23J. McGuire / W. Boyd / G. Smith
1:52.384 +2.464 +1.639 119.803113 WIN Autosport ORECA LMP2 07 19 20S. Thomas / T. Nunez / T. Merrill
1:52.486 +2.566 +0.102 119.69484 Tower Motorsport ORECA LMP2 07 7 24J. Farano / G. Aubry / T. Buret

1:54.957 +5.037 +2.471 117.121185 Era Motorsport ORECA LMP2 07 4 4D. Merriman / K. Tilley / R. Dalziel

LMP3
1:56.917 115.158911 Riley Motorsports Ligier JS P320 9 20J. Cox / D. Murry / J. Bleekemolen
1:56.992 +0.075 +0.075 115.084542 Core Autosport Ligier JS P320 11 19J. Bennett / G. Kurtz / C. Braun
1:57.057 +0.140 +0.065 115.020833 WIN Autosport Duqueine D08 4 16M. Bell / R. Sales / N. Kruetten

1:57.151 +0.234 +0.094 114.928744 Riley Motorsports Ligier JS P320 10 25G. Robinson / S. Pigot
S. Andrews

1:57.335 +0.418 +0.184 114.748335 Sean Creech Motorsport Ligier JS P320 10 25J. Barbosa / Y. Clairay / L. Willsey

1:58.122 +1.205 +0.787 113.983386 Performance Tech Motorsports Ligier JS P320 14 22R. Lindh / D. Goldburg
M. LLarena

1:59.072 +2.155 +0.950 113.07477 Forty7 Motorsports Duqueine D08 11 21J. Norman / O. Askew
A. McCusker

18-Mar-21 10:08 AM           Page 1 / 2



* Italic: Fastest Lap DriverPractice 1 Results by Class
TeamDrivers CarNr. GapTotalLapTime MphPos

GTLM
1:56.715 115.35731 Corvette Racing Chevrolet Corvette C8.R 9 18A. Garcia / J. Taylor / N. Catsburg

1:57.274 +0.559 +0.559 114.807792 WeatherTech Racing Porsche 911 RSR - 19 8 22C. MacNeil / M. Jaminet
M. Campbell

1:57.577 +0.862 +0.303 114.51143 Corvette Racing Chevrolet Corvette C8.R 10 22T. Milner / N. Tandy / A. Sims

1:57.710 +0.995 +0.133 114.382254 BMW Team RLL BMW M8 GTE 19 27C. De Phillippi / P. Eng
B. Spengler

1:58.167 +1.452 +0.457 113.940245 BMW Team RLL BMW M8 GTE 17 23J. Edwards / J. Krohn / A. Farfus

GTD
2:00.456 111.774961 Turner Motorsport BMW M6 GT3 11 24B. Auberlen / R. Foley / A. Read

2:00.663 +0.207 +0.207 111.583142 Vasser Sullivan Lexus RC F GT3 7 21A. Telitz / J. Hawksworth
K. Kirkwood

2:00.966 +0.510 +0.303 111.303193 GRT Grasser Racing Team Lamborghini Huracan GT3 8 24S. Simpson / F. Perera
T. Zimmermann

2:01.140 +0.684 +0.174 111.143994 Team Hardpoints EBM Porsche 911 GT3R 5 26R. Ferriol / E. Bamber / T. Estep

2:01.158 +0.702 +0.018 111.127755 Sun Energy 1 Mercedes-AMG GT3 10 25K. Habul / M. Engel / M. Grenier

2:01.240 +0.784 +0.082 111.052166 Wright Motorsports Porsche 911 GT3R 12 23P. Long / T. Hindman / J. Heylen

2:01.661 +1.205 +0.421 110.66717 Paul Miller Racing Lamborghini Huracan GT3 11 22B. Sellers / M. Snow / C. Lewis

2:01.735 +1.279 +0.074 110.60098 Pfaff Motorsports Porsche 911 GT3R 16 20Z. Robichon / L. Vanthoor
L. Kern

2:02.053 +1.597 +0.318 110.312289 Alegra Motorsports Mercedes-AMG GT3 8 18D. Morad / M. de Quesada
B. Johnson

2:02.094 +1.638 +0.041 110.2751210 Vasser Sullivan Lexus RC F GT3 15 22F. Montecalvo / Z. Veach
R. Megennis

2:02.889 +2.433 +0.795 109.5624411 Magnus with Archangel Acura NSX GT3 19 20J. Potter / A. Lally / S. Pumpelly

2:02.940 +2.484 +0.051 109.5162312 Heart Of Racing Team Aston Martin Vantage GT3 22 22I. James / R. De Angelis / R. Gunn
2:03.881 +3.425 +0.941 108.6848813 Team Hardpoint EBM Porsche 911 GT3R 12 24C. Nielsen / K. Legge

B. Figueiredo

Track Status: DRY
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